GENERAL INFORMATION
1.1
CHAPTER 1
GENERAL INFORMATION
1
9923074 - 2011 Youth 4-Stroke Service Manual
© Copyright 2010 Polaris Sales Inc.
MODEL INFORMATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2

below as a location reference.
}
Machine Model Number Identification} }
Year Designation
  Basic Chassis
  Designation Engine Designation
Emissions &
Model Option
 A    11   K A   0 9   AB}
4  X  A    K   A  0  9   A   *     0     P    0     0     0     0     0     0}
1   2   3   4   5    6  7   8    9   11   11   12   13   14   15   16   17
World
 Mfg. ID
Engine
  Vehicle Descriptor   Vehicle Identifier 
Check Digit
Model
Year
Body Style
Plant No
Individual Serial Number
* This could be either a number or a letter
Powertrain
Emissions
Predator 50
VIN
Engine Serial Number
VIN
Engine Serial Number
Sportsman 90 / Outlaw 90
1.3
GENERAL INFORMATION
1
9923074 - 2011 Youth 4-Stroke Service Manual
© Copyright 2010 Polaris Sales Inc.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL.....................2011 PREDATOR 50
MODEL NUMBER.............A11KA05AB, AD
ENGINE MODEL..................M10A
MODEL.........................2011 OUTLAW 90
MODEL NUMBER.............A11KA09AB, AD
ENGINE MODEL..................H18S
MODEL..................2011 SPORTSMAN 90
MODEL NUMBER.............A11FA09AA
ENGINE MODEL..................H18S
Category Dimension
Length 48 in. / 122 cm